Docket No.: 05-02-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **HEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Alfred A. Mancini James Neil Cooper Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 4-17-02 Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: ONE RIVER ROAD ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: SCHENECTADY ____ State: NY ZIP: 12345 □ Other Execution Date: April 9, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: **April 9, 2002** A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10,12530/

Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: William Scott Andes 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: General Electric Compay ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Neuman Way, M/D H17 05/01/2002 GTON11 00000275 160325 10125301 16-0325 01 fc:581 40.00 CH (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: OH City: Cincinnati ZIP: 45212 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 17, 2002 CHRISTOPHER H. HUNTER Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012842 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGN	MENT		Docket Number
For good and valuable consideration, of whic	ch I acknowledge receipt, I (w	ve)	
ALFRED A. MANCINI	of	CINCINNA	TI. OHIO
JAMES NEIL COOPER	of	HAMILTON	
THE TYPE COOLER	of	III WILL TO	, 0110
	of		
	- ·		
	of		
	of		
rented by me (us), as described in the appl	lication for United States		
tent executed concurrently herewith,	or		
U.S. Serial No.:			
			
d any and all applications for patent and pantinuations and extensions thereof, and all thorize and request any official whose duty erefrom to said General Electric Company, is ideration, but at the expense of said Conty facts known to me respecting said improvisional, continuing and reissue applications ompany, its successors, assigns, and nominatives.	rights of priority resulting from the state of priority resulting from the successors or assigns in any, I will communicate to we ments and testify in any less, make all rightful oaths and nees to obtain and enforce priority.	e any patents and agree the said Compar gal proceedin I generally do proper patent	s on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees g, sign all lawful papers, execute all
State ofOHIO) SS:			
County of _ HAMILTON _)	1	2002	anneally same the
This day of day of day of above-named ALFRED A. MANCINI	mil	_, <u>2002</u> ,	before me personally came the rsonally known as the individual
This way of a MANCINI	1	to me pe	rsonally known as the mornials.
This above named ALFRED A. MANCINI who executed the foregoing assignment the foregoing assignment that the partners of the courses therein	ent, who acknowledged to	me that he/s	SNO executed the same of more
who executed the foregoing assignment own free with far the physics that the foregoing assignment of the foregoing	set forth.	Viele Cla	BISCHUS Notary Public)

Page 1 of 2

	Docket Number	
Apr. 1 9	1 2002	ES NEIL COOPER
′ [Jate JAM	ES NEIL COOPER
State of OHIO) SS:	
County of _ HAMILT		
This	JAMES NEIL COOPER cuted the foregoing assignment, we never will for the purposes therein	, 2002_, before me personally came to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
	D. MICHELLE BISCHOF otery Public, State of OMB contesten Explose May 1, 2003	O. Mullelle Bis Hart (Notary Publice)
[Date	
State of) SS:	
County of _	_)	
the above-named _ individual who exec		,, before me personally came to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.
Seal	. :-	(Notary Public)
	Date	
State of) SS:	
County of _	7)	before me personally came
the above-named	day of day of ecuted the foregoing assignment, wn free will for the purposes there	to me personally came to me personally came to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the hin set forth.
		(Notary Public)
Seal		, -

Page 2 of 2